

North Dakota Law Review

Volume 18 | Number 4

Article 1

1942

Bar Meetings

Harrison A. Bronson

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/ndlr



Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

Bronson, Harrison A. (1942) "Bar Meetings," North Dakota Law Review: Vol. 18: No. 4, Article 1. Available at: https://commons.und.edu/ndlr/vol18/iss4/1

This Note is brought to you for free and open access by the School of Law at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in North Dakota Law Review by an authorized editor of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

BAR BRIEFS

PUBLISHED MONTHLY AT DICKINSON

__BY__

STATE BAR ASSOCIATION OF NORTH DAKOTA

M. L. McBride, Editor

Entered as Second Class Matter, Dec. 9, 1936, at the Postoffice at Dickinson, North Dakota, Under the Act of August 24, 1912.

VOL. 18.

MARCH, 1942.

NO. 4.

BAR MEETINGS

The American Bar Association was organized at Saratoga Springs, N. Y., on Aug. 21, 1878. So this is the 64th year of its existence.

It has been announced that the Conference of Commissioners of Uniform State Laws will probably also meet at Detroit, Mich., commencing August 17, 1942. This will be the 52nd meeting of the Conference. The present Commissioners from North Dakota are Clyde L. Young and Judge S. E. Ellsworth. The meeting of the American Bar Association will be held at the same city from August 24th to the 28th, 1942.

John J. Nilles and George Soule of Fargo are arranging for another program of practical topics to be presented at our section meetings to be held at Grand Forks this year.

Your President is urging that Judicial District Bar Associations in the state should hold at least one meeting of its District Bar Association before our next annual meeting. Arrangements are now being made to hold a District Bar meeting of the First Judicial District sometime during the month of May, and it is expected that George W. Thorp, who is the President of the Cass Bar Association, will bring to Grand Forks a large delegation of Cass County lawyers to attend this meeting.

HARRISON A. BRONSON, President.